 Proposition 24 – Consumer Personal Information Law and 
Agency Initiative (E.G. CCPA 2.0) .

Applicability

For-profit organizations that collect “personal information” from 
“California residents” and: 

 Have annual gross revenues in excess of twenty-five million dollars 
($25,000,000); or

 Buy, receive, sell, or share for commercial purposes, the personal 
information of 50,000 or more consumers, households, or devices; 
or

 Derives 50 percent or more of its annual revenues from selling 
consumers’ personal information.

1798.140(c)